GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF NORTH CAROLINA SESSION 2009

Н

HOUSE BILL 2056*

	Short Title:	Abolish Rutherford County Coroner.	(Local)
	Sponsors:	Representative England.	
	Referred to:	Local Government II.	
	May 27, 2010		
		A BILL TO BE ENTITLED	
2	AN ACT TO	ABOLISH THE OFFICE OF CORONER IN RUTHERFORD COUN	TY AT
3	THE END OF THE CURRENT TERM.		
ŀ	The General Assembly of North Carolina enacts:		
5	SECTION 1. The office of coroner in Rutherford County is abolished.		
5		ECTION 2. Chapter 152 of the General Statutes is not applicable to Ru	therford
7	County.		
3	SE	ECTION 3. This act becomes effective upon the expiration of the term	n of the
)		er in Rutherford County. No election shall be held in Rutherford County	
)	for that position	5	

